
Training 21 Aug 2025 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: aa35af3e
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Plant grows downwards
            First Austrian Pope
            11mm cartridge with profile neurosis
            Talking mirrors offer advice
            Cats form book club
            Green defined as blue-green
            Princess marries a gay man
            Railway tunnel built through Denmark
            Water is the most expensive drink
            Plants organize a strike
            War of the Roses with Tulips
            Gnomes hold annual pancake-eating contest
            Trees walk to school
            Germany legalizes incest
            Pineapple pizza fought in culinary duel
            King dies on horseback
            Roombas start a cleaning revolution
            Clouds dress in pajamas
            Giant pizza delivered to city hall
            Talking doorbell becomes celebrity
            Aliens teach human dance moves
            Ninja squirrels swoop in
            Angler beaten
            Artificial island is built
            Words get stuck in the throat
            Robot ceases being polite
            Artist makes wrong brushstroke
            Volcano erupts with rainbow-colored glitter
            Knight's dinner in downtown London
            Artichokes form a band
            Ghost haunts meditation retreats
            Rainbows become legal tender
            Cloudy for a year
            Buses drive backwards
            Titanic sinks
            Trees become the new philosophers
            Artist paints priceless masterpiece
            Subway across Denmark is being built
            Princess Jasmin is born
            Library books demand late fees back

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 21 Aug 2025 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: aa35af3e
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Hamsters run for mayor
            The youngest court
            Library books hold debates
            Many have seen the movie Thor
            Aliens sell ice cream
            Cookies form political party
            Noodles discovered in space
            Eucalyptus tree grown with candies
            Elderly man flies kite
            Earth becomes a red giant
            Banana plays guitar solo
            Flamingos dance at gala
            Dolphins start internet café
            Mosquito crushes elephant
            Attack of a tiger
            First bag snatcher gets caught
            Laws of physics no longer apply
            Wizards run for office
            Counterfeit dinosaurs invade museum
            Robots start a bakery
            Butterflies conduct symphonies in flower gardens
            Eagles start social media influencer careers
            Fish fly in formation
            Dinosaurs join book club
            Sultan orders genocide
            Invisible paint leads to art heist
            Karaoke competition in space
            Wizard casts spell, turns pizza vegetarian
            Husband wears wife's perfume
            Sharks start book club
            Queen is getting divorced
            Bird falls out of the tree
            Gnomes broker real estate deals
            Cats start teaching math
            Foundation of the German National Museum
            Jelly beans tried in politics
            Indians use nicotine patches.
            Einstein's spirit found
            Clouds arrange themselves by color
            Trip to Jerusalem

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 21 Aug 2025 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: aa35af3e
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Giraffes draft new laws
            Elves open coffee shop
            Plato becomes a predator
            Ozone levels reach a peak
            Books break free from shelves
            Lightning strikes cupcake factory
            Trolls host interspecies friendship festival
            Unicorns become public transport
            The Earth and Mars collide
            Cat learns to skateboard
            New king in Västerås
            Turtles launch musical career
            Balloon animals become activists
            Hurricane 'Guido' surprises meteorologists
            Dr. Brown invents new color
            A. Lincoln sells his car
            Dinosaur find in Spain
            Flipper learns 3 foreign languages
            King frogs wear crowns
            Dragon tames flight attendants
            Sunflowers urge local farmers
            Children demand their rights
            Formula 2 introduced
            Table opens a company
            Unicorns start a farm
            Rice grows in Spain
            Vikings stranded in America
            Yeti now has email
            Refrigerator becomes a portal
            Nose starts to run
            Coffee beans explode worldwide
            Sasquatch creates fashion trend
            Foundation of the Tomato Alliance
            James Bond chases Dr. No
            Bubble wrap party pops world record
            Invisible cat steals lunch
            Dinosaurs hold a talent show
            Sunlight takes a vacation
            Unicorns become baristas
            March moon habitable

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 21 Aug 2025 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: aa35af3e
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Director opens private school
            Wolves bake cookies
            Energy fields replace doors
            Supermarket sells teleportation passes
            Pirates hold karaoke night at sea
            A queen was born
            Monkey uses nail polish
            Charity concert sells out
            Plants form a union
            Roombas initiate world tour
            Chickens outsmart foxes nationally
            Dinosaurs return to board games
            Construction of the largest wine cellar
            Wizards create smoke rings
            Hovercrafts become trendy vehicles
            Third football stadium in Munich
            Poker becomes Olympic
            School teaches fish swarms
            Squirrels propose city council
            Cactus starts online course
            Rock concerts in space
            Male politicians are banned
            Sunglasses have integrated navigation system
            Queen Mary II sinks off Greenland
            Dinosaur bone finds treasure
            Castle is burning down
            Plants hold conference
            Elf baristas offer advice
            Gnome festival underfoot
            Mailbox company starts sending e-mails
            Red rose wilts
            1. Casino in Las Vegas
            Basement transforms into beach
            Chancellor dies
            Broadband becomes too broad
            Worst decline of stocks
            Caffeine discovered in ancient pyramids
            Count of Carabas marries princess
            40m long deep-sea shark caught
            Intelligent life spotted on Uranus

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 21 Aug 2025 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: aa35af3e
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Butterfly regresses into caterpillar
            Children astonish their parents
            Dinosaurs create sitcoms
            Washing competition in Stein
            Socks start singing loudly
            Newborn becomes president
            Abduction of the princess
            Lake festival with new visitor record
            Air pollution causes record deaths
            The alphabet ends with ABC
            Robot chef fails spectacularly
            Giraffes become campaign managers
            Game hell robbed by monks
            Plate bought at IKEA
            Time machine gets stolen

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


