1	Plant grows downwards
2	First Austrian Pope
3	11mm cartridge with profile neurosis
4	Talking mirrors offer advice
5	Cats form book club
6	Green defined as blue-green
7	Princess marries a gay man
8	Railway tunnel built through Denmark
9	Water is the most expensive drink
10	Plants organize a strike
11	War of the Roses with Tulips
12	Gnomes hold annual pancake-eating contest
13	Trees walk to school
14	Germany legalizes incest
15	Pineapple pizza fought in culinary duel
16	King dies on horseback
17	Roombas start a cleaning revolution
18	Clouds dress in pajamas
19	Giant pizza delivered to city hall
20	Talking doorbell becomes celebrity
21	Aliens teach human dance moves
22	Ninja squirrels swoop in
23	Angler beaten
24	Artificial island is built
25	Words get stuck in the throat
26	Robot ceases being polite
27	Artist makes wrong brushstroke
28	Volcano erupts with rainbow-colored glitter
29	Knight's dinner in downtown London
30	Artichokes form a band
31	Ghost haunts meditation retreats
32	Rainbows become legal tender
33	Cloudy for a year
34	Buses drive backwards
35	Titanic sinks
36	Trees become the new philosophers
37	Artist paints priceless masterpiece
38	Subway across Denmark is being built
39	Princess Jasmin is born
40	Library books demand late fees back

41	Hamsters run for mayor
42	The youngest court
43	Library books hold debates
44	Many have seen the movie Thor
45	Aliens sell ice cream
46	Cookies form political party
47	Noodles discovered in space
48	Eucalyptus tree grown with candies
49	Elderly man flies kite
50	Earth becomes a red giant
51	Banana plays guitar solo
52	Flamingos dance at gala
53	Dolphins start internet café
54	Mosquito crushes elephant
55	Attack of a tiger
56	First bag snatcher gets caught
57	Laws of physics no longer apply
58	Wizards run for office
59	Counterfeit dinosaurs invade museum
60	Robots start a bakery
61	Butterflies conduct symphonies in flower gardens
62	Eagles start social media influencer careers
63	Fish fly in formation
64	Dinosaurs join book club
65	Sultan orders genocide
66	Invisible paint leads to art heist
67	Karaoke competition in space
68	Wizard casts spell, turns pizza vegetarian
69	Husband wears wife's perfume
70	Sharks start book club
71	Queen is getting divorced
72	Bird falls out of the tree
73	Gnomes broker real estate deals
74	Cats start teaching math
75	Foundation of the German National Museum
76	Jelly beans tried in politics
77	Indians use nicotine patches.
78	Einstein's spirit found
79	Clouds arrange themselves by color

81	Giraffes draft new laws
82	Elves open coffee shop
83	Plato becomes a predator
84	Ozone levels reach a peak
85	Books break free from shelves
86	Lightning strikes cupcake factory
87	Trolls host interspecies friendship festival
88	Unicorns become public transport
89	The Earth and Mars collide
90	Cat learns to skateboard
91	New king in Västerås
92	Turtles launch musical career
93	Balloon animals become activists
94	Hurricane 'Guido' surprises meteorologists
95	Dr. Brown invents new color
96	A. Lincoln sells his car
97	Dinosaur find in Spain
98	Flipper learns 3 foreign languages
99	King frogs wear crowns
100	Dragon tames flight attendants
101	Sunflowers urge local farmers
102	Children demand their rights
103	Formula 2 introduced
104	Table opens a company
105	Unicorns start a farm
106	Rice grows in Spain
107	Vikings stranded in America
108	Yeti now has email
109	Refrigerator becomes a portal
110	Nose starts to run
111	Coffee beans explode worldwide
112	Sasquatch creates fashion trend
113	Foundation of the Tomato Alliance
114	James Bond chases Dr. No
115	Bubble wrap party pops world record
116	Invisible cat steals lunch
117	Dinosaurs hold a talent show
118	Sunlight takes a vacation
119	Unicorns become baristas
120	March moon habitable

121	Director opens private school
122	Wolves bake cookies
123	Energy fields replace doors
124	Supermarket sells teleportation passes
125	Pirates hold karaoke night at sea
126	A queen was born
127	Monkey uses nail polish
128	Charity concert sells out
129	Plants form a union
130	Roombas initiate world tour
131	Chickens outsmart foxes nationally
132	Dinosaurs return to board games
133	Construction of the largest wine cellar
134	Wizards create smoke rings
135	Hovercrafts become trendy vehicles
136	Third football stadium in Munich
137	Poker becomes Olympic
138	School teaches fish swarms
139	Squirrels propose city council
140	Cactus starts online course
141	Rock concerts in space
142	Male politicians are banned
143	Sunglasses have integrated navigation system
144	Queen Mary II sinks off Greenland
145	Dinosaur bone finds treasure
146	Castle is burning down
147	Plants hold conference
148	Elf baristas offer advice
149	Gnome festival underfoot
150	Mailbox company starts sending e-mails
151	Red rose wilts
152	1. Casino in Las Vegas
153	Basement transforms into beach
154	Chancellor dies
155	Broadband becomes too broad
156	Worst decline of stocks
157	Caffeine discovered in ancient pyramids
158	Count of Carabas marries princess
159	40m long deep-sea shark caught
160	Intelligent life spotted on Uranus

161	Butterfly regresses into caterpillar
162	Children astonish their parents
163	Dinosaurs create sitcoms
164	Washing competition in Stein
165	Socks start singing loudly
166	Newborn becomes president
167	Abduction of the princess
168	Lake festival with new visitor record
169	Air pollution causes record deaths
170	The alphabet ends with ABC
171	Robot chef fails spectacularly
172	Giraffes become campaign managers
173	Game hell robbed by monks
174	Plate bought at IKEA
175	Time machine gets stolen